On July 31, 2017, ArtistWorks, Inc. converted into a Delaware limited liability company, 
ArtistWorks, LLC. The Company is currently authorized to issue two classes of units, common 
units and preferred units. As of the date of this Form C, the Company has authorized the issuance 
of two million three hundred thirty-six thousand five hundred thirty-eight (2,336,538) common 
units (the “Common Units”) and five hundred thirty-six thousand five hundred thirty-eight 
(536,538) preferred units (the “Preferred Units”), pursuant to the Limited Liability Company 
Agreement executed on October 12, 2017 (the “LLC Agreement”).   

Common Units 
On July 31, 2017, the Company authorized the issuance of 1,800,000 Common Units DBPB